

PS&E JOB NO : 22C507 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009816 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6561
 HWY : SR 106,113,116,119,706
 TITLE : 2022
 OR REGION WIDE
 CHIP SEAL
 22C507
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM,JEFFERSON,MASON,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 PO BOX 1819
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			EST. QUANTITY					
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		500,000.00	680,000.00	180,000.00	710,769.00	210,769.00
						36.00 %		42.15 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.		10,000.00	45,000.00	35,000.00	100,000.00	90,000.00
						350.00 %		900.00 %
GRADING								
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	3123.0000	85.0000	65.0000	-23.53 %	65.0000	-23.53 %
				265,455.00	202,995.00	-62,460.00	202,995.00	-62,460.00
LIQUID ASPHALT								
4	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P	TON	1604.8000	900.0000	850.0000	-5.56 %	1,000.0000	11.11 %
				1,444,320.00	1,364,080.00	-80,240.00	1,604,800.00	160,480.00
5	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		36,300.00	36,300.00	0.00 %	36,300.00	0.00 %
6	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CSS-1	TON	266.5000	625.0000	625.0000	0.00 %	875.0000	40.00 %
				166,562.50	166,562.50	0.00	233,187.50	66,625.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
7	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4	S.Y.	700278.0000	1.2500	1.7500	40.00 %	2.3000	84.00 %
				875,347.50	1,225,486.50	350,139.00	1,610,639.40	735,291.90
8	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0	S.Y.	700278.0000	0.2500	0.6500	160.00 %	0.4500	80.00 %
				175,069.50	455,180.70	280,111.20	315,125.10	140,055.60

PS&E JOB NO : 22C507 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009816 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6561
 HWY : SR 106,113,116,119,706
 TITLE : 2022
 OR REGION WIDE
 CHIP SEAL
 22C507
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM,JEFFERSON,MASON,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 PO BOX 1819
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
9	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	111.0000	HR	400.0000	300.0000	-25.00 %	220.0000	-45.00 %	
			44,400.00	33,300.00	-11,100.00	24,420.00	-19,980.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
10	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	770.6000	TON	250.0000	380.0000	52.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %	
			192,650.00	292,828.00	100,178.00	269,710.00	77,060.00	
11	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	751.9000	TON	250.0000	380.0000	52.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %	
			187,975.00	285,722.00	97,747.00	263,165.00	75,190.00	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			605.00	605.00		605.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
13	INLET PROTECTION							
	263.0000	EACH	10.0000	75.0000	650.00 %	150.0000	1,400.00 %	
			2,630.00	19,725.00	17,095.00	39,450.00	36,820.00	
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
15	PAINT LINE							
	866350.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.2500	0.00 %	0.3000	20.00 %	
			216,587.50	216,587.50	0.00	259,905.00	43,317.50	
16	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	800.0000	S.F.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	16.0000	60.00 %	
			8,000.00	9,600.00	1,600.00	12,800.00	4,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C507 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009816 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6561
 HWY : SR 106,113,116,119,706
 TITLE : 2022
 OR REGION WIDE
 CHIP SEAL
 22C507
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM,JEFFERSON,MASON,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 PO BOX 1819
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
17	PLASTIC STOP LINE 141.0000	L.F.	20.0000 2,820.00	25.0000 3,525.00	25.00 % 705.00	30.0000 4,230.00	50.00 % 1,410.00
18	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	300.0000 3,000.00	350.0000 3,500.00	16.67 % 500.00	450.0000 4,500.00	50.00 % 1,500.00
19	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 6,000.00	1,600.0000 6,400.00	6.67 % 400.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00	33.33 % 2,000.00
20	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 1402.0000	EACH	40.0000 56,080.00	57.0000 79,914.00	42.50 % 23,834.00	65.0000 91,130.00	62.50 % 35,050.00
21	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 1.5900	MI.	2,000.0000 3,180.00	3,300.0000 5,247.00	65.00 % 2,067.00	5,000.0000 7,950.00	150.00 % 4,770.00
22	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 9.7200	HUND	600.0000 5,832.00	850.0000 8,262.00	41.67 % 2,430.00	1,100.0000 10,692.00	83.33 % 4,860.00
23	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 37.6700	HUND	1,000.0000 37,670.00	2,000.0000 75,340.00	100.00 % 37,670.00	2,500.0000 94,175.00	150.00 % 56,505.00
24	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 289350.0000	L.F.	0.5000 144,675.00	0.5000 144,675.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.3000 86,805.00	-40.00 % -57,870.00
25	SIGN COVERING 349.0000	S.F.	20.0000 6,980.00	10.0000 3,490.00	-50.00 % -3,490.00	7.0000 2,443.00	-65.00 % -4,537.00
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		645,170.00	1,450,000.00	124.75 % 804,830.00	1,275,000.00	97.62 % 629,830.00
27	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION 141.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,410.00	10.0000 1,410.00	0.00 % 0.00	8.0000 1,128.00	-20.00 % -282.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22C507 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009816 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6561
 HWY : SR 106,113,116,119,706
 TITLE : 2022
 OR REGION WIDE
 CHIP SEAL
 22C507
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM,JEFFERSON,MASON,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 PO BOX 1819
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
28	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	1530.0000	L.F.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	4.5000	50.00 %	
			4,590.00	7,650.00	3,060.00	6,885.00	2,295.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
29	FORCE ACCOUNT EXTRA PAVEMENT REPAIR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			16,700.00	16,700.00		16,700.00		
30	FORCE ACCOUNT TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			38,850.00	111.00		111.00		
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			16,700.00	16,700.00		16,700.00		
32	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
33	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-17.00	-17.00		-17.00		
34	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			17.00	17.00		17.00		
35	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				-85.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	1,500.00	-8,500.00	10,000.00	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,130,564.00	\$6,863,401.20	33.77%	\$7,325,325.00	42.78%	\$0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/13/2022

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:31

PS&E JOB NO : 22C507 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009816 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6561
 HWY : SR 106,113,116,119,706
 TITLE : 2022
 OR REGION WIDE
 CHIP SEAL
 22C507
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM,JEFFERSON,MASON,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 PO BOX 1819
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$5,130,564.00	33.77%	\$7,325,325.00	42.78%